The equity shares of your company are listed on the Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Limited and Bombay Stock 
Exchange Limited

SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY:

Authorised Share Capital of the company stands at Rs.7,00,00,000/-( Rupees Seven Crores Only) divided in to 
70,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each and Paid up Capital of the company stands at Rs.5,00,03,010/- (Rupees Five 
Crores Three Thousand and ten only) divided in to 50,00,301 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.

SUBSIDIARY COMPANY:

Your Company does not have any subsidiary company.  However, as part of growth strategy to have multiple growth 
from different business verticals, your company is in the process of acquiring majority stakes in the companies with